Physical Education
Class Rules and Expectations
Website: brownsburgphysed.weebly.com
Twitter and Instagram: @BburgHPE
Uniform & Supplies— Dressing for class is required everyday - Purple shorts, grey shirt, socks, and athletic shoes.
Hygiene
Deodorant is required!
No sprays…No glass containers…CLEAN UP dropped deodorant.
Lockers

· Lockers/combinations will be issued. Do not share your locker with other students.  Do not share your locker combination with other students.  All clothes should be stored in your locker during class.  
· CELL PHONES – Do not bring to class unless your teacher has communicated it is a “Phone Day” where you may listen to music. 
Locker Room Rules
· Do not enter until permission is granted by your teacher. 

· Use appropriately for hand washing and dressing.   
· Keep locker room clean at all times, no food and drink are allowed in the locker room.

· Do not dress in the bathroom stalls.

· Avoid touching others and their belongings, going where you don’t need to be, excessive noise.
Participation
· You are expected to participate actively in our activities, to the best of your ability.  Those who do will earn 10 participation points per class. Refer to PE participation rubric. 
· Quarantined students will be expected to remain active at home if possible.  Activities will be provided through Schoology.

Doctors’ Notes
· If you visit a physician and need modifications, please get specific written directions.  
PE Participation Rubrics
	10 points – exceptional
	Highly engaged in all activities from warm-up to dismissal. Fully on-task, outstanding sportsmanship, and self-advocate for fitness aspects of activities.

	8 points – above average
	Completes the majority of the above requirements. Missing no more than two requirements for exceptional.

	6 points – average
	Completes about half of the class fully engaged and physically active.

	4 points – below average
	Completes less than half of the warm-up and/or daily physical activity. 

	2 points -  far below average
	Does not meet expectations for activities, off-task or not engaged most of the time.

	 0 points -  unacceptable
	Does not take any initiative for being active during class, or did not participate.  Failed to meet the very minimal expectations for fitness and physical activity.


Parent/Guardian/Student Sign-off Sheet
We are looking forward to a wonderful semester in PE.  Our goal is to help our students develop healthy habits that lead to a lifetime of physical activity.  If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your child’s teacher (email is quickest).  

Mrs. Cassie Brooks

cbrooks@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mr. Craig Beckner

cbeckner@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mr. Thomas Maples
tmaples@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mr. Ricky Crider

rcrider@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mrs. Daria Terrell

dterrell@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mrs. Theresa Chatterton
tchatterton@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mr. Gunnar Reed

greed@brownsburg.k12.in.us
Mr. Jason Lucas 

jlucas@brownsburg.k12.in.us 

Mrs. Angee Comer

acomer@brownsburg.k12.in.us
· PLEASE CUT BELOW THESE WORDS AND PROMPTLY RETURN TO YOUR PE TEACHER 
We have read and understand the expectations for Physical Education.
TEACHER (circle):  
  Beckner  Brooks  Chatterton  Comer  Crider  Maples  Lucas  Reed  Terrell
CLASS (circle):  Purple / White
  Period: ____

Student Name (print)



Student Signature



Date

Parent/Guardian’ Name (print)

Parent/Guardian’s Signature
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